

2
3 AMENDMENT TO SENATE FR&A COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE FOR SB191
4
5
6
7

8 On page 1, line 22, after "parent" insert the
9 following:

10 or other caretaker relative
11

12 On page 2, line 19, after "parent" insert the
13 following:

14 or other caretaker relative
15

16 On page 4, line 24, after "screening" insert the
17 following:

18 results
19

20 On page 4, line 26, after "assistance." insert the
21 following:

22 No person shall be subjected to more than two drug
23 screenings in any calendar year.
24

25 On page 5, line 23, after "parent" insert the
26 following:

27 or other caretaker relative

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

On page 6, line 1, delete "child's" and insert in lieu thereof the following:

child or other adult family member's

On page 6, line 5, after "parent" insert the following:

or other caretaker relative

On page 6, line 6, delete "parent's"

On page 6, line 12, after "exists" insert the following:

, as defined in Section 2(a).

On page 6, delete line 13.

On page 6, line 14, delete "drugs."

On page 6, after line 16, insert the following new subdivision (4):

(4) The cost of the initial drug screening for a caretaker relative or designee shall be the responsibility of the department. The cost of any subsequent drug screening is the responsibility of the person screened. The department shall reimburse the person for the cost of the drug screening if the person tests negative for a drug.

